T

R SO o Y/ / 170 L
s s

L 94

o I8
POSITIONAL
GRADE
A1
B2
B2
c1
A2
A1
A2
A1

:
&
¥

@
=
2
—
«
=]
£
|
=
e
=
o
=
e
9
=
=
E
=
=]
QO

TpT AT A
TOTAL IN WORDS
SEVENTY FOUR

SIXTY FIVE
EIGHTY FOUR

NINETY TWO
SIXTY

092
060
074
065
084

qfRme Result  PASS

WTHT® MARKS OBTAINED

092
060
044
035
054

fofaa |yt | @

THEORY|PRACTICAL| TOTAL
XXX
XXX
030
030
030

&

MARKS STATEMENT

R wper wiéfthehe wdien, 2017

SENIOR SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION, 2017

Ryt 7 1 Name of Student  AYANAVA MAJUMDER

e wreatus R aig
JHUMA MAJUMDER

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

ST MARY'S SCH RUDRAPUR U S NAGAR UK

5829998
09291
fawa suBJECT

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
. 28-05-2017

WORK EXPERIENCE
PHY & HEALTH EDUCA

MATHEMATICS
GENERAL STUDIES

ALL INDIA
ENGLISH CORE
PHYSICS
CHEMISTRY

firar /wiRer® ®1 9™ Father’s/Guardian’s Name AEHRIAIUIMDER

FP : WaITTeqs # 9%l Fail in Practical
FT : fefaa & e/ Fail in Theory

Sttar =1 & : Abbreviations

AB : Iue4d Absent

HTAT T 9™ Mother’s Name

faeelt Delhi
Tk Dated

ELRET
SUB
CODE
301
041
042
043
048
500
502
503

FIFA® Roll No.
feemer@ School

N

e




T / Information :
foadia Wy fin Yot & srpam faandi 1 foafa § ) s frsrfafo

b /8

g

bam o famm -

Positional Grade is position of the candidate according to
grading pattern. The grades have been awarded on a nine
point scale as under :-

-1 : wEtepw 1/8 T whefd  fao z=oen
A-1 : Top 1/8th of the passed candidates

U-2 : ARIvETE 1/8 IWM s F faw

A-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

-1 FEIvEe 1/8 IR Wt & fau

B-1 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

#-2: TR 1/8 IH whad F fom

B-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

#-1: FEavH 1/8 3t whantdat ¥ fau

C-1: Next 1/8th of the passed candidates . =
#-2: qETvaE 1/8 I whafaa 7 fan

C-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

-1 FETEE 1/8 T et F fam

D-1 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

#-2; devEE 1/8 I Thanfda F fao

D-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

§: oeiml whanfei & fom

E : Failed candidates

(%) amgg gsn & e fava & wfaeas a% 100 2 | vers fawa 9 3+0f g9

(a)

(@)

(b)

# fau #m A #n 33% a% § | fafaa a yarras 29 of @) fawa |,
fafaa & 33%, wanmas # 33% a1 am | 33% 3% WAV g 9w |
Maximum marks for each subject of external examination are 100.
Minimum pass marks in each subject ar 1 cas
involving practical work, a candidate must obt
theory and 33% marks in practical ¢

f a eiibio
01 8 SuDje(

marks in aggregate in order to qual!
W qaA [ diEea qiaardt g
SrAaa® wEAEs (anaaias f4w % fqo @i f)
fonan anfy smafee afian & fawa @ o

artafow serres wz smufia £ | o
fau aafew ufian & fawa & @2 ar
General Studies / General Foundation ( r GF
Experience / Generic Vocational Cour t app
Vocational Scheme) and Physic:
of internal examination and the Gr
assessment by the schools. Patrachar Vidyalay
are exempted from Subject(s) of internal examination

1l & Health Education are s

(%) af2 whamdl 1 gz um w2 A wfe T w9 F fam st 7 fan v
# f5 @z wiafes qearea & il for & 79 3 8 -2 72 7=7 0A 7
T ATea whan & wArs fawa 4 33% @F W -2 32 d9v ueE = |

(a) To pass the examination, a candidate must obtain at least Grade D-2
in all subjects of internal assessment unless the candidate is
exempted and 33% marks or Grade D-2 in each of the five subjects
of external examination.

(@) eI G ¥ SER Awd v S g ) w@E A D A e
& Fwfors faea g6 @ uE W R 9w dFfeas fam |

(b) As per Scheme of Studies there are five subjects of external
examination either two languages and three electives or one
language and four electives.

(M) T TR T v/ /Fadm q@ fem e g

(c) No overall division/distinction/aggregate is awarded.

o= wianfdat =t g Aoft § @ man € 92 fararea /oar faaea F e
T 41 U WETdiE F1 JEErie ¥ AeAE | O W % fo e wen =g |
The candidates who have been placed under compartment category
should register themselves through school / Patrachar Vidyalaya and
private candidates should apply through website for appearing in
compartment examination.

TR weE % fae i wad. fi sz - www.cbse.nic.in

F9a1 TET 999152 - www.cbseresults.nic.in &

For latest updates visit website of CBSE - www.cbse.nic.in or Result
website - www.cbseresults.nic.in



