

कम संख्या /  
S.No.SSCE/2017/

1231616



केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड  
CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION  
अंक विवरणिका  
MARKS STATEMENT

ALL INDIA

सीनियर स्कूल सर्टिफिकेट परीक्षा, 2017

SENIOR SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION, 2017

विद्यार्थी का नाम Name of Student AYANAVA MAJUMDER

अनुक्रमांक Roll No. 5829998

माता का नाम Mother's Name JHUMA MAJUMDER

पिता/संरक्षक का नाम Father's/Guardian's Name ASHIM MAJUMDER

विद्यालय School 09291 ST MARY'S SCH RUDRAPUR U S NAGAR UK

विषय कोड SUB: CODE	विषय SUBJECT	प्राप्त अंक MARKS OBTAINED				स्थिरीय ग्रेड POSITIONAL GRADE
		लिखित THEORY	प्रायोगिक PRACTICAL	योग TOTAL	योग शब्दों में TOTAL IN WORDS	
301	ENGLISH CORE	092	XXX	092	NINETY TWO	A1
041	MATHEMATICS	060	XXX	060	SIXTY	B2
042	PHYSICS	044	030	074	SEVENTY FOUR	B2
043	CHEMISTRY	035	030	065	SIXTY FIVE	C1
048	PHYSICAL EDUCATION	054	030	084	EIGHTY FOUR	A2
500	WORK EXPERIENCE					A1
502	PHY & HEALTH EDUCATION					A2
503	GENERAL STUDIES					A1

## संक्षिप्तियों का अर्थ : Abbreviations

AB : अनुपस्थित Absent

परिणाम Result PASS

FP : प्रयोगात्मक में असफल Fail in Practical

FT : लिखित में असफल Fail in Theory

## सूचना / Information :

1. विष्टीय शेड योर्डिंग पैटर्न के अनुसार विद्यार्थी की स्थिति है। शेड निम्नस्तिवित नी विन्तु पैमाने पर प्रदान किए गए हैं :-

**Positional Grade is position of the candidate according to grading pattern. The grades have been awarded on a nine point scale as under :-**

- ए-1 : सर्वोत्कृष्ट 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए
- ए-1 : Top 1/8th of the passed candidates
- ए-2 : तत्पश्चात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए
- ए-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- बी-1: तत्पश्चात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए
- बी-1 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- बी-2: तत्पश्चात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए
- बी-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- सी-1: तत्पश्चात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए
- सी-1 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- सी-2: तत्पश्चात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए
- सी-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- डी-1: तत्पश्चात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए
- डी-1 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- डी-2: तत्पश्चात् 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए
- डी-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- ई : अनुत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों के लिए
- E : Failed candidates



2. (क) बाह्य परीक्षा के प्रत्येक विषय में अधिकतम अंक 100 है। प्रत्येक विषय में उत्तीर्ण होने के लिए कम से कम 33% अंक है। विनियन व प्रयोगात्मक दोनों पर्यावात्मक विषयों में, लिखित में 33%, प्रयोगात्मक में 33% तथा योग में 33% अंक अवश्य होने चाहिए।

- (a) Maximum marks for each subject of external examination are 100. Minimum pass marks in each subject are 33%. In case of a subject involving practical work, a candidate must obtain 33% marks in theory and 33% marks in practical separately in addition to 33% marks in aggregate in order to qualify in that subject.
- (ख) सामान्य अध्ययन / सामान्य वृनिवाली पाठ्यक्रम (जी.ए.सी.), कार्यानुभव / सामान्य व्यावसायिक पाठ्यक्रम (व्यावसायिक धोर्ने के लिए नहीं है) और शारीरिक एवं स्वास्थ्य शिक्षा आदि आंतरिक परीक्षा के विषय हैं और इनका श्रेणीकरण स्कूल में ली गई परीक्षा, आंतरिक मूल्यांकन पर आधारित है। पत्राचार विद्यालय / प्राइवेट के परीक्षार्थियों के लिए आंतरिक परीक्षा के विषयों में छूट प्राप्त है।
- (b) General Studies / General Foundation Course (GFC), Work Experience / Generic Vocational Course (not applicable to Vocational Scheme) and Physical & Health Education are subjects of internal examination and the Grades are based on internal assessment by the schools. Patrachar Vidyalaya / Private candidates are exempted from Subject(s) of internal examination.

3. (क) यदि परीक्षार्थी को छूट प्राप्त नहीं है तो परीक्षा उत्तीर्ण करने के लिए परीक्षार्थी के लिए आवश्यक है कि वह आंतरिक मूल्यांकन के सभी विषयों में कम से कम डी-2 ग्रेड अवश्य प्राप्त करें और पांच बाह्य परीक्षा के प्रत्येक विषय में 33% अंक या डी-2 ग्रेड अवश्य प्राप्त करें।

- (a) To pass the examination, a candidate must obtain at least Grade D-2 in all subjects of internal assessment unless the candidate is exempted and 33% marks or Grade D-2 in each of the five subjects of external examination.

- (ख) अध्ययन योजना के अनुसार बाह्य परीक्षा के पांच विषय होंगे। इनमें या तो दो भाषाएं और तीन वैकल्पिक विषय होंगे अथवा एक भाषा और चार वैकल्पिक विषय।

- (b) As per Scheme of Studies there are five subjects of external examination either two languages and three electives or one language and four electives.

- (ग) समग्र रूप से कोई श्रेणीकरण/उत्कृष्टता/कुलयोग नहीं दिया जाता है।

- (c) No overall division/distinction/aggregate is awarded.

4. जिन परीक्षार्थियों को पूरक श्रेणी में रखा गया है उन्हें विद्यालय/पत्राचार विद्यालय के माध्यम से तथा प्राइवेट परीक्षार्थियों को वेबसाइट के माध्यम से पूरक परीक्षा के लिए आवेदन करना चाहिए। The candidates who have been placed under compartment category should register themselves through school / Patrachar Vidyalaya and private candidates should apply through website for appearing in compartment examination.

5. नवीनतम जानकारी के लिए सी.बी.एस.ई. की वेबसाइट - [www.cbse.nic.in](http://www.cbse.nic.in)

अथवा परीक्षा वेबसाइट - [www.cbseresults.nic.in](http://www.cbseresults.nic.in) देखें।

For latest updates visit website of CBSE - [www.cbse.nic.in](http://www.cbse.nic.in) or Result website - [www.cbseresults.nic.in](http://www.cbseresults.nic.in)